FORM PTO-1619A (1) F Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

10-22-2002

102256587

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type MLD 10-15-02	Conveyance Type		
New /0-/5-02	<b>✓</b> Assignment Securi	ty Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Chang	e of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other		
Corrective Document	U.S. Gover (For Use ONLY by U.S. Go		9
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File		ret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conv	eying parties atta	ached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) KUECHENMEISTER, Robert			08/19/2002
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) VOSS, Greg		*1 ** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	08/19/2002
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receivi	ng parties attached
Name (line 1) CHART INC.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 3505 County Road 42 West			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Burnsville	MN	55306-3803	
City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
`			
/2002 SFELEKE1 00000049 10207403	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
-8021 40.00 OP			

Rublic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

Washington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, 20231

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06	/30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 368-4000
Name R. Blake Johnston, Esq.	
Address (line 1) PIPER RUDNICK	
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 64807	
Address (line 3) Chicago, IL 60664-0807	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docu including any attachments.	ment # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	rs for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	ent Number(s)
10/207403	
	position and the second
	Month Day Year
f this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent appli was	cation
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	
Enter PCT application number	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed J Deposit Account Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	# 18-2284
Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposindicated herein.	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as
R. Blake Johnston / Reg. No. 41,097	10/8/02
Name of Person Signing Signeture	Date

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.

**TBA** 

Filed:

July 30, 2002

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to <a href="Chart Inc.">Chart Inc.</a>, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereafter "the assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention of improvements entitled <a href="LOAD CELL AND WEIGHING SYSTEM FOR CRYOGENIC TANKS">LOAD CELL AND WEIGHING SYSTEM FOR CRYOGENIC TANKS</a> and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on the <a href="#ight-gray-index-inde

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree(s), upon the request of said assignee, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted said application that said assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for said considerations the undersigned further agree(s) upon the request of said assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate with said assignee, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and the undersigned hereby agree(s) to perform, upon said request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And for the said considerations the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree(s) upon the request of said assignee to execute any and all documents in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

Date

03/11/2

Data

Dahart Vusal maista

Greg Voss

CHGO1//30041114.1

RECORDED: 10/15/2002

REEL: 013396 FRAME: 0586